Okpara Avenue, and Agbani Road) staff, 296 staff members were sampled from a 

population of 1152, the sample size of 275 was chosen after applying the Taro Yamane 

formula for the determination of adequate sample size. The primary data were created 

for two hundred and seventy-five (275) respondents drawn from three different 

branches (Ogui Road, Okpara Avenue, and Agbani Road) of the bank. The analyses 

revealed that there was specific structure on quality customer service, employee skills 

enhanced organization skills, and customers‟ retention positively and significantly